Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
Name Execution Date							
Geert Jan SCHRIJE	EN			11/07/2011			
Pim Theo TUYLS				11/08/2011			
Helena HANDSCHU	JH		10/31/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	INTRINSIC ID	INTRINSIC ID B.V.					
Street Address:		High Tech Campus 9					
City:	Eindhoven						
State/Country:	NETHERLAND	NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code:	5656 AE						
Application Number: 132543			356				
Property Type			Number				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number:							
Phone:	703-816-4000						
Email: dlb@nixonvan.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US							
Mail.							
Correspondent Nam							
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR						
Address Line 4:	ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BHD-5169-35				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Bryan H. Davidson				
Total Attachments: 4 source=11-15-2011_Assignment#page1.tif source=11-15-2011_Assignment#page2.tif source=11-15-2011_Assignment#page3.tif source=11-15-2011_Assignment#page4.tif							
				DATENT			

6189-35

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Geert Jan SCHRIJEN Pim Theo TUYLS Helena HANDSCHUH

	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and						
(Assignee) (Address)	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to INTRINSIC ID B V. of High Tech Campus 9, AE Eindhoven, 5656 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest						
(Other Countries) (Title)	for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of in the invention, and all application(s) for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as SYSTEM FOR ESTABLISHING A CRYPTOGRAPHIC KEY DEPENDING ON A PHYSICAL SYSTEM (Case No. 5169-35)						
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed in U.S. appln. Serial No. 13/254,356, filed on September 1, 2011. The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.						
The	undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the						

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and occuments necessary in connector with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Page 1 of 2

DOCS-#1859698-v1-ASSIGNMENT.DOC

REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0841

PATENT

⁽Inventors)

Date	7-11-2011	Signature of invontor	ange
	08-11-201	Signature of inventor	Geart Jan SCHRIJEN Pim Theo TUYLS
Dale	1995 (πλ. (alexanishima (Πλ.)) an ingateura a sa nga matawa yang nga gang nga gang nga kana n	Signature of inventor	Helena HANDSCHUH
Date	naman jampanan managing pagaalaan ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa aha	Signature of inventor	
Date	Standart og en an andre sjonder sjonde sjon og en an andre sjonder af standart sjonder af sjonder af sjonder an	Signature of Inventor	alan jeun ang panjan na kita ang mananan na na ng kita kita na
Date	Mendlygen annanns minis rolan fall ange er sjøler om angeren i ner i vir sjønsteredet.	Signature of inventor	
Date	Gant de Gant de Journal par gen fenomenandes de la mejor concetta en fenomeno este par la mejor de secondo est	Signature of inventor	
Date	มหมายเหตุ และกังกรุงไหลมายสารรูกังรู้ สีปลองรู้ไปเป็นกับวิวัติมีมีการการการสารรับการสารรับการสาร	Signature of inventor	-Madeumana Investigation and a strategy of the antipological strategy and
Date	ช่อต่างไปกับรายแนะแนะกลุ่มู่หนึ่งในแนะกันไป สุขุญาณาทัศษไม่เครงไปมี1556 (1917) อาหรักสูมิตา ตามห	Signature of inventor	and all was not an a second and the second and all all all all all all all all all al
Date	ส	Signature of Inventor	
Date	an, a su misar dapita un tala magna ana magna ang misar pang misar kana ang masa da sa sa pang manana, kan sa p	Signature of inventor	Merendamina and a anima data (1994) in a period biology in a menun de Obel de Statistica de la completante des s
Date	sektes sa analakanin maini manan mata sa	Signature of Inventor	มมู้แก่ไหม่การจะกระบาทการประกับแรงเป็นหนึ่งหนึ่งหนึ่งหนึ่งการการประสิทธิ์ (ประชุมเทรโกรม การการการประชุมการประก เป็นก็ได้ไป
Date	มากระบบการการการมีรู้สุดให้ได้ได้มีการการการการการการการการการการการการการก	Signature of inventor	any to support the support of the support
Date	nen anter en	Signature of inventor	anaya kawa mana ka mini ka ma aka ka ka ka mana mana mini ka ka ka mpana mana Kana mini ya manaya ka papama ma
Date	annan an a	Signature of inventor	a para mana ay ang mina mang kana ang kana pang mang kana ang mang mang mang mang mang mang ma
Date	Mantaon management of the degram and the static	Signature of inventor	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 027232 FRAME: 0842**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(inventors)

Geert Jan SCHRIJEN Pim Theo TUYLS Helena HANDSCHUH

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to INTRINSIC ID B.V.

(Assignee) (Address)

(Other Countries) (Title) of High Tech Campus 9, AE Eindhoven, 5656

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of in the invention, and all application(s) for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

SYSTEM FOR ESTABLISHING A CRYPTOGRAPHIC KEY DEPENDING ON A PHYSICAL SYSTEM (Case No. 5169-35)

for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed in

U.S. appin. Serial No. 13/254,356, filed on September 1, 2011. The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Page 1 of 2



Page 2 of 2